PF -
Pump (PF Series)
Voltage (nameplate):
1 = 115 (1/2 hp only)
200 = 200
2 = 230 (220 if 50 Hz)
4  = 460
Frequency:

Intake screen:    Polypropylene
Suction connection:    Glass-filled PPO (Noryl GFN3) or stainless steel (PF50 models)
Drive shaft:    7/16 inch hexagonal stainless steel, 300 series
Coupling:    Sintered stainless steel, 300 series
Shell:    Stainless steel, 300 series
Motor:    Franklin motor exterior constructed of stainless steel. Motor
    filled with deionized water and propylene glycol for constant
    lubrication. Hermetically sealed motor assures moisture-free
    wind ings. All thrust absorbed by  Kingsbury type thrust bearing.
    Rated  for continuous duty.  Protected against thermal overload
    and  equipped with surge  arrestors for added security.
Specifications
60 Hz
   Nominal  Number of Discharge  Length Minimum Liquid Weight  Rated
Model hp Amps2 Flow (gpm) Impellers (in.) (in.) Level (in.) (lb) Cycles/Day
PF100511/121   0.50 12.7/6.3 10 6 1.25 22.1 20  27  300
PF100712  0.75 8.3 10 8 1.25 25.0 22  30  300
PF10103 1.00 --  10 -- 1.25 --  --  --  100/3004
PF200511/121 0.50 12.4/6.3 20 6 1.25 24.0 20  27  300
PF20103 1.00 --  20 -- 1.25 --  --  --  100/3004
PF20153 1.50 -- 20 -- 1.25 --  --  --  100/3004
PF300511/121 0.501 12.2/6.2  30 4 1.25 21.5 22 26  300
PF300712 0.75 8.5 30 6 1.25 25.0 24  30  300
PF30103 1.00 --  30 -- 1.25 26.5 --  --  100/3004
PF30153 1.50 -- 30 -- 1.25 32.5 --  --  100/3004
PF500511/121 0.50 12.1/6.2 50 2 2.00 19.4 22  28  300
PF500712 0.75 8.5 50 3 2.00 22.7 24  31  300
PF50103 1.00 --  50 -- 2.00 --  -- --   100/3004
PF50153  1.50 --  50 -- 2.00 --  -- --   100/3004
50 Hz (220 V nameplate, 230 V actual)
PF100552 0.5 4.25 10 6 1.25 22.0 20 27 300
PF100752 0.75 6.25 10 9 1.25 27.0 24 30 300
PF300552 0.5 4.05 30 4 1.25 21.5 22 26 300
PF500552 0.5 4.05 50 2 2.00 19.4 22 28 300
PF500752 0.75 6.45 50 3 2.00 22.7 24 31 300
PF501052 1.0 7.45 50 4 2.00 26.0 27 34 100/3004
1. All 60-Hz 1/2-hp pumps are available in 115- and 230-V (nameplate) models.
2. Maximum sustained amperage, single phase.  The paired amperage numbers for 1/2 hp pumps are for 115 and 230 V (nameplate), respec-
 tively.   All other numbers are for 230 V (nameplate). Actual running amperage may exceed the motor’s nameplate amperage by 10% (UL 778).
3. Will be available mid-2007.